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Court Liaison 11/22                      8 Aug 2022 
 
To Members of the Penang Bar, 

 
Notification from Penang High Court:  

Rescheduling of Hearing before Senior Assistant Registrar 

 fixed for 9 Aug 2022 to 11 Aug 2022 

 

We have received a Notification from the Deputy Registrar (Administration) of the Penang High Court, Puan 

Ku Muniyatussaniah binti Ku Yahaya entitled “MAKLUMAN PENANGGUHAN PENDENGARAN KES 

LA/PROBET KERANA PEGAWAI BERCUTI KECEMASAN”.  

 

Members are requested to take note that all Letters of Administration / Probate matters fixed for Hearing 

before Senior Assistant Registrar of the Penang High Court, Puan Shyahirah Binti Abdul Salim from 9 

Aug 2022 to 11 Aug 2022 are now rescheduled to new dates as appended in the Notification below.  

 

Members will be updated further as and when we receive additional information from the Courts.  
 
Ravi Chandran and Gowri Subbaiyah 
Co-Chairpersons 
Court Liaison Subcommittee  

 



MAKLUMAN PENANGGUHAN  

PENDENGARAN KES  

LA/PROBET KERANA PEGAWAI  

BERCUTI KECEMASAN 
 

Pengurusan Kes dan Prosiding Pendengaran 

Kes LA/PROBET yang telah dijadualkan di 

hadapan Puan Shyahirah Binti Abdul 

Salim pada 9 Ogos 2022 sehingga 11 Ogos 

2022 di Mahkamah Tinggi Pulau Pinang 

adalah DITANGGUHKAN dan ditetapkan 

semula pada tarikh berikut : 

 
 
 

TARIKH ASAL TARIKH BARU 

 

9/08/2022 
 

16/08/2022 

 

10/08/2022 
 

17/08/2022 

 

11/08/2022 
 

18/08/2022 
 

 

 


